:H \$65.00 448

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM762821 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/02/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PayneWest Insurance Inc.		03/31/2021	Corporation: MONTANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marsh & McLennan Agency LLC		
Street Address:	1166 Avenue of the Americas		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10036		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4486211	PAYNEWEST INSURANCE
Registration Number:	4474845	PAYNEWEST INSURANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jsutherland@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: Julia K. Sutherland

Address Line 1: 33 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 8000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058456.400019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia K. Sutherland
SIGNATURE:	/Julia K. Sutherland/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=PayneWest Insurance Inc. MMA Assignment#page1.tif source=PayneWest Insurance Inc. MMA Assignment#page2.tif source=PayneWest Insurance Inc. MMA Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0925

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PAYNEWEST INSURANCE, INC.", A MONTANA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MARSH & MCLENNAN AGENCY LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "MARSH & MCLENNAN AGENCY LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2021, AT 10:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2021 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 202874314

Date: 04-01-21

4590524 8100M SR# 20211136602 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:53 AM 04/01/2021
FILED 10:53 AM 04/01/2021
SR 20211136602 - File Number 4590524

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER OF PAYNEWEST INSURANCE, INC. INTO MARSH & MCLENNAN AGENCY LLC

(Pursuant to 6 Del. C. § 18-209)

The undersigned authorized person, pursuant to §18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), for the purpose of merging (the "Merger") PayneWest Insurance, Inc. (the "Subsidiary") into Marsh & McLennan Agency LLC (the "Parent"), hereby certifies that:

1. The name and state of incorporation or formation of each of the constituent entities in the Merger are:

Name

State of Formation

PayneWest Insurance, Inc.
Marsh & McLennan Agency LLC

Montana Delaware

- 2. The Parent owns all of the outstanding capital stock of the Subsidiary.
- 3. A plan of merger ("Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Subsidiary and by the Parent in accordance with the provisions of the Montana Business Corporation Act and the provisions of §18-209 of the Act, respectively.
- 4. The Board of Managers of the Parent and the Parent, as the Sole Stockholder of the Subsidiary, by Written Consents dated April 1, 2021, approved the Merger pursuant to Section 209 of the Act and in accordance with the Parent's limited liability company agreement.
- 5. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Marsh & McLennan Agency LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
 - 6. The Merger shall be effective as of 12:00:01am on April 2, 2021.
- 7. The executed Plan of Merger is on file at the place of business of the surviving limited liability company at 1166 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036.
- 8. A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, upon request and without cost, to any member or any person holding an interest in the constituent entities in the Merger.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 10/21/2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Ownership and Merger has been duly executed as of the 31st day of March, 2021.

MARSH & MCLENNAN AGENCY LLC

Uristophur Grady
By:_____
Name: Christopher S. Grady

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Delaware Certificate of Ownership and Merger (Step 2)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0928